The Company confirms the following restricted securities will be on issue as at the date of the IPO:

Shares Number

Escrowed Shares for 24 months from the date of official quotation 6,037,902

Escrowed Shares for 12 months from 8 January 2021 3,087,500

Escrowed Shares for 12 months from 11 January 2021 3,515,000

Escrowed Shares for 12 months from 16 November 2021 3,399,598

Escrowed Shares for 12 months from 6 April 2021 10,755,000

Total 26,795,000

Non-escrowed shares 39,390,001

Total shares on issue 66,185,001

Options Number

Tranche 1 Unlisted options ($0.25, 5-year expiry from date of issue) 2,595,000

Tranche 2 Unlisted options ($0.30, 5-year expiry from date of issue) 2,595,000

Tranche 3 Unlisted options ($0.40, 5-year expiry from date of issue) 2,595,000

Total 7,785,000

4 Pro-forma statement of financial position

Below is an updated pro-forma statement of financial position based on the actual amount of funds
raised under the Prospectus (being the maximum subscription amount of $7,000,000).

$AUD
92 Energy as at 31

December 2020

Pro-forma adjustments
(includes significant
subsequent events)

Subscription as at 31 December
2020

Pro-forma
Subscription as at 31

December 2020

− Cash at bank 839,599 6,350,397 7,189,996

− Trade and other receivables 5,785 - 5,785

− Total Current Assets 845,384 6,350,397 7,195,781

− Deferred exploration expenditure - 2,151,000 2,151,000

− Total Non-Current Assets - 2,151,000 2,151,000

− Total Assets 845,384 8,501,397 9,346,781

− Trade payables and other Payables 96,872 200,000 296,872

− Borrowings 21,803 - 21,803

− Total Current Liabilities 118,675 200,000 318,675

− Total Liabilities 118,675 200,000 318,675

− Net Liabilities 726,709 8,301,397 9,028,106

− Issued capital 835,986 8,488,944 9,324,930

− Reserves - 1,214,009 1,214,009

− Accumulated losses (127,277) (1,383,556) (1,510,833)

− Total Equity 708,709 8,319,397 9,028,106

Notes:
The pro forma statement of financial position as at 31 December 2020 is based on the consolidated statement of financial position of 92
Energy as at 31 December 2020 incorporating the following adjustments:

• Subscription of $7,000,000 (35,000,000 shares at $0.20 each) under the Offer;

• Direct expenses of the Offer totalling $520,056 have been debited against issued capital. These include fees payable to the Lead
Manager of $420,000 and a portion of indirect expenses of the Offer;

• Indirect expenses of the Offer of $169,547 have been provided for in respect of corporate advisory fees, legal, accounting,